INSURANCE CERTIFICATES

METRO



Summary

This document contains details of the Insurances held by Metro Deconstruction Services Ltd.

Employers Liability

Insurance Company	QBE Europe
Liability Cover	£ 10,000,000 any one claim
Expiry Date	30 th April 2024

Public, Product* & Pollution* Liability

Insurance Company	QBE Europe
Liability Cover	£ 10,000,000 any one claim, in aggregate any one period where marked (*)
Expiry Date	30 th April 2024

Contractors All Risk

Insurance Company	QBE Europe
Liability Cover	£ 1,000,000 any one contract
Expiry Date	30 th April 2024

Professional Indemnity

Insurance Company	Tokio Marine Kiln Insurance
Liability Cover	£ 2,000,000 any one claim / in the aggregate
Expiry Date	7 th March 2024

Insurances certificates follow this page.



Broker Certificate



To Whom It May Concern,

We act as Insurance Brokers to the company detailed and hereby certify that the company is currently insured as dated below.

Company Name	Metro Deconstruction Serv. Ltd
Main Address	The Old Dairy, Highworth Farm, Stan Hill , Charlwood, RH6 0ES
Business Description	Demolition & asbestos removal contractors
Policy Period (both days inclusive)	30/04/2023 - 30/04/2024

Liability Insurance

Policy Number	CIBMETRDEC0223
Insurance Company	QBE Europe
Employers Liability	£ 10,000,000 any one claim
Public Products Pollution Liability	${\mathfrak L}$ 10,000,000 any one claim, in the aggregate iro Products and Pollution
Indemnity to Principal	Included
Policy Excess(es)	£ 5,000

Contractors All Risks

Policy Number	QBE Europe
Insurance Company	CIBMETRDEC0123
Contract Works	£ 1,000,000 any one contract
Hired in Plant	£ 250,000 any one claim
Policy Excess(es)	£ 5,000 increasing to GBP 10,000 each every occurrence in respect of Fire

All other terms and conditions as per applicable policy wordings. Copies available upon request.

This document is provided for information only. It does not make the person or organisation to whom it has been issued an additional insured, nor does it modify in any way the above polices. Any amendment can only be affected by specific endorsement, No obligation is accepted by Insurers or the undersigned to Inform details of any amendments to the above polices subsequent to the date of Issue of this document including cancellation of said policies. Should you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Signed

Benn Houghton **Development Director**

08/08/2023





Broker Certificate of Insurance



To Whom It May Concern,

We act as Insurance Brokers to the company detailed and hereby certify that the company is currently insured as dated below.

Company Name	Metro Deconstruction Serv. Ltd
Main Address	The Old Dairy, Highworth Farm, Stan Hill, Charlwood, ,RH6 0ES
Business Description	Demolition & Site Enabling Work
Policy Period (both days inclusive)	07/03/2023 - 07/03/2024

Professional Indemnity

Policy Number	PI22C1029107
Insurance Company	Tokio Marine Kiln Insurance
Limit of Indemnity	£ 2,000,000 any one claim / In the aggregate

All other terms and conditions as per applicable policy wordings. Copies available upon request.

This document is provided for information only. It does not make the person or organisation to whom it has been issued an additional insured, nor does it modify in any way the above polices. Any amendment can only be affected by specific endorsement, No obligation is accepted by Insurers or the undersigned to Inform details of any amendments to the above polices subsequent to the date of Issue of this document including cancellation of said policies. Should you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Signed

Benn Houghton

Managing Director 08th March 2023

METRO

Metro Deconstruction Services Ltd

The Old Dairy, Highworth Farm Stan Hill Charlwood, Surrey RH6 0ES

+44 (0)1293 863988

General Enquiries: info@metro.uk.net
Tender Enquiries: enquiries@metro.uk.net

www.metrodeconstruction.com